# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DPAC Technologies Corp.		08/03/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quatech, Inc.
Street Address:	5675 Hudson Industrial Parkway
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44236
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978908	AIRBORNE
Registration Number:	2958472	AIRBORNEDIRECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

vicki.cremonese@bipc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0055874-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
	TRADEMARK

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0888** 

900198766

Date:	08/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=dpac-quatech trademark assignmer source=dpac-quatech trademark assignmer	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0889

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from DPAC Technologies Corp., a California corporation having a place of business located at 5675 Hudson Industrial Parkway, Hudson, Ohio 44236 ("Assignor") to QUATECH, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business located at 5675 Hudson Industrial Parkway, Hudson, Ohio 44236 ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted, used and is using (itself or through Assignee) the trademarks AIRBORNE and AIRBORNEDIRECT in connection with wireless networking devices, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,978,908 for AIRBORNE and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,958,472 for AIRBORNEDIRECT (including any logos, designs, composite marks or other marks comprising or containing the term AIRBORNE and used by Assignor or Assignee, "The Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire The Marks, and Assignor desires to assign The Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0890

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DPAC Technologies Corp. has caused its name to be
signed by its duly authorized representative hereto this 30 day of 111, 2011.
DPAC Technologies Corp.
Sont
By: Steven Runkel Title: Chief Executive Officer
State of OHO:
County of VMM :
On this 30 day of 314, before me personally came
Steven Runkel to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Chief
Executive Officer of DPAC Technologies Corp. and that he executed the above assignment on
behalf of said partnership with authority to do so.
Notary Public
MICHAEL KANE Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 8 2014

**RECORDED: 08/03/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0891